## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM422713

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEALTHY COMMUNITIES INSTITUTE CORPORATION		03/27/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Conduent Business Services, LLC	
Street Address:	2828 North Haskell Avenue	
Internal Address:	Building 1, Floor 9	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4356299	HEALTHY COMMUNITIES INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	4340846	CHNA SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4345132	HEALTHY COMMUNITIES NETWORK
Registration Number:	4784929	SOCIONEEDS INDEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2145855525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.584.5267

Email: Conduent.TrademarkDocketing@conduent.com

**Correspondent Name:** Thomas E. Hilbun

Address Line 1: 2828 North Haskell Avenue

Building 1, Floor 9 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Hilbun
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Hilbun/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006029 FRAME: 0634 source=Healthy Communities Institute Corporation#page1.tif
source=Healthy Communities Institute Corporation#page2.tif
source=Healthy Communities Institute Corporation#page3.tif
source=Healthy Communities Institute Corporation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006029 FRAME: 0635

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignment") is made and entered into as January 1, 2017 ("Effective Date").

### HEALTHY COMMUNITIES INSTITUTE CORPORATION

a California Corporation 2054 University Avenue, Suite 300 Berkeley, CA 94704 (the "Assignor")

AND

#### CONDUENT BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC

a Delaware Limited Liability Company 2828 North Haskell Avenue Building 1, Floor 9 Dallas, Texas 75204

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of certain trademarks and/or service marks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration (collectively referred to as the Trademarks) set forth in the Attachment A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are both duly authorized and capable of entering into this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside of the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks, including without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registration within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006029 FRAME: 0636

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has caused this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT to be executed by its authorized representative.

CORPORATION	COMPOCIAL BOSINESS SERVICES, LLC
By: Laura Rossi	By: <u>Tom Hilbun</u>
Title: Vice President	Title: SVP and Senior IP Counsel
Signature: <u>UWU KOSS</u> Date: <u>3/27/17</u>	Signature: 7
Acknowledgement of Individual (For H	lealthy Communities Institute Corporation)
County of Tailor )	
) ss. State of <u>"\empty seas"</u> )	
On this the 27% day of Navel	, 2017, before me,
Mana L. Peterson a notary public for the	state, personally appeared <u>Loovo Rossi</u> ,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evic	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by	•
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	
Hi which the manner of the court is	OTARY PUBLIC in and for HE STATE OF TOXAS

My Commission Expires: \\_\_\_\_\_\_\_15,2020

## Acknowledgement of Individual (For Conduent Business Services, LLC)

County of Dalks
State of <u>"\"Excas</u> )
On this the 21th day of Navrin 2017, before me,
<u> Newtonial . Felicisco</u> a notary public for the state, personally appeared <u>Torra Hilliams</u>
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
DEWANA L. PETERSON NOTARY PUBLIC In and for

THE STATE OF TEXAS

My Commission Expires: 200

TRADEMARK REEL: 006029 FRAME: 0638

## Attachment A

# **United States Trademark Registrations and Applications**

Mark Name	Country	Registration Number	Application Number
HEALTHY COMMUNITIES INSTITUTE	United States of America	4356299	85522436
CHNA SYSTEM	United States of America	4340846	85524291
HEALTHY COMMUNITIES NETWORK	United States of America	4345132	85527670
SOCIONEEDS INDEX	United States of America	4784929	86461855

TRADEMARK REEL: 006029 FRAME: 0639

**RECORDED: 04/06/2017**